“That on this 22nd day of January, 2004, I have 
executed the agreement of  sale in favour of 
Sri K.Prakash, in respect of the House bearing 
No.2558, 11th Main Road, Subramanyanagara, 
Bangalore-560 010, to sell the same for a total 
sale  consideration  of  Rs.16,10,000/-  (Rupees 
Sixteen Lakhs Ten thousand only). In all I have 
received a sum of Rs.5,45,000/- (Rupees Five 
Lakhs  Forty  Five  Thousand  only)  from  K. 
Prakash and the balance sale consideration to 
be  paid  on  or  before  15.04.2004  evening, 
failing to pay the balance sale consideration as 
per  the  agreement  dated  15.12.2004.   This 
Agreement stands cancel. I agree for the same.